BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Application for certificates under grandfather rights to provide water and wastewater service by Village Water, Ltd. in Polk County.) DOCKET NO. 960989-WS) ORDER NO. PSC-96-1568A-FOF-WS) ISSUED: December 24, 1996)
---	---

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On December 23, 1996, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-96-1568-FOF-WS granting Village Water, Ltd. Certificates Nos. 585-W and 503-S, to serve the territory in Polk County. Although the action taken in that order was final, the ordering paragraph closing the docket was inadvertently omitted. Therefore, Order No. PSC-96-1568-FOF-WS is hereby amended to include the following ordering paragraph:

ORDERED that Docket No. 960989-WS is hereby closed.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-96-1568-FOF-WS is hereby amended to include the ordering paragraph closing this docket, as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-96-1568-FOF-WS is hereby affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 24th day of December, 1996.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

by: Chief, Burlau of Records

(SEAL)

ALC

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

13707 DEC 24 8